/7,

AN\

W: RLDLAWN"

PARTS MANUAL

WYDB48FR691V32
WYDB48FR691V32CA
WYDB52FR691V32

WYDB52FR691V32CA
WYDB60FR730V32

WYDB52FX691V34
WYDB52FX691V34CA
WYDB60FX691V34
WYDB60FX691V34CA

WYDB52FS691V34
WYDB52FS691V34CA
WYDB52CT810V34
WYDB52CT810V34CA
WYDB60FS691V34
WYDB60FS691V34CA

WYDBS52FX691V34E
WYDB52FX730V34ECA
WYDB60FX730V34E
WYDBG60FX730V34ECA



&

W#&RLDLAWN



&

W#&RLDLAWN

/7,

A\

W: RLDLAWN"

WORLDLAWN POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.

WORLDLAWN.COM

401 COMMERCE STREET
BEATRICE, NE 68310
800-267-4255
FAX —402-223-4103



&

W#&RLDLAWN



W#&RLDLAWN

CONTENTS
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES. . ...ttt ettt oo oottt oo oo ettt e e oo e e s a e e et e e e e e e ae et e e e e e e e ns s en et e e e e e e nasnreeeeeeeesssnnnneeeeeenas 6
487 CASTER ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt et oa e e ea bt e oh bt oo e bt oo h bt e oo b e e o a bt 4o e b e e 1ot e e bt e e s et et e e e b et et e e e b e e e be e et e e ne e e 7
527 — 607 CASTER ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt et b e et e e s b e e e e b b et e s ab et e s et e e e R e e e 8
FRAME ASSEMBLY ...ttt e e e e oot e e e e e s ek e e et e e e e e e e s e e e e e et e e e e e e s s e e e et e e e e e e e a s s e e e e e e e e e e e b Ea e e e e e e e e e e e reree e e e e e eeeas 9
MOTION CONTROL ASSEMBLY ..ottt ettt et e e e bt s e et e e s b b e e e e b bt e e s e ab et e e s b e e e e ek b e e e s ab e e e e sabb e e e sbr e e e s sane s 12
SEAT ASSEMBLY .ottt oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e R a et eee e e e e R E et e e ee e e e e ne e e e eeee e e e raneeeeeeaa e eaeeeeannne 14
48” REAR TIRE ASSEMBLY ...ttt sa e h e a e e bt eeh bt e sk bt e e a bt e e h bt e e h bt e e h bt e ee bt e e b bt e eab e e e s bt e eab e e et e e nab e e sareenanee e 15
52”7 — 60” REAR TIRE ASSEMBLY ..ottt ittt et e e ettt e okt e e e hE e e e e b et o2k e e e e e 1a b et e e eab et e e s n e et e e s ne e e e asne e e e nnneeeeannneeenan 16
DECK LIFT ASSEMBLY ... ettt ittt ettt b e s e st e e s b s e e e bbb e e e e ab e e e e 4 a b s e e e ek e e e s ab e e e e s e bbb e e e b b e e e s bb e e e e sabe e e s stn e e e s nene s 17
487 DECK ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt a et bt eh et oo h e eh st 41k e e eh st e 1hE e e ea bt oo h bt e e e bt e eh e e eh bt e e E bt e eh bt e e h bt e nan e e e b b e e e n e e e nare e 19
527 DECK ASSEMBLY ..ottt ittt e ekttt oo h bt e oo h bt e e aa ket e ook et e 44k b et e e aa ket e o4k E et e e oa b et e e oA R R e e e e R R et e e eh et e e e be e e e e nn e e e e annre e e e 21
607 DECK ASSEMBLY ..ottt ittt ettt e ettt e b et ettt o ket o e bt e o b et 42 b et 4 ket o bt e 4 b et oAk et e R et oAbt e e b et e b et e b e e e b et e e e bt nnn e 23
SPINDLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY ..ttt ettt e e e oo ettt e e e oo et e e e e e o e e e e et et e e e e e sn e e e e et e e e e e s snnr s e et e eeeaaaannnneeeeeeeanannn 25
DECK IDLER ASSEMBLY ..iiiiiiiiiiittite ittt ettt ekt e et e 41t e ook b et e e R et e 44 e R e e e oo b et e e ab e e e e sa R e e e e e et et e e s b e e e e st r e e e ssne e e e nene s 26
DECK IDLER ... ettt ettt ettt e e oottt e e 4o e ettt e e e 4o s s R e et e e e e oo ek e e et e e e e e e R R e et et e e e e e R e et e e et e n e e n e et e e e e e a e e et e e e e n e e s 28
BRAKE CONTROL GROUP ...ttt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e b e e et e e e e e aaasn e r e e e e e e e nassner e et e e e s nannnnnneeas 29
ENGINE ASSEMBLY FRBOL..... ..ottt ettt ettt e et e oot e e ekt e e a et e e 4Rt e e ok et e e e aR et e e sa b e e e e e sr et e e s et e e st r e e e esne e e e nenees 31
ENGINE ASSEMBLY FSBOL ...ttt ittt ettt e e et e e e e ettt e e e e e et et e e e e e e st e e e et e e e e e s st b e e et e e e e e e e snn e e e e e e e e s nasnnnreeeeeesnannnrnneeas 33
ENGINE ASSEMBLY CT8LO ... citiiiitiieiiitiie ettt sttt e st e e st et e s aat et e o1 s et e e ok et e e 2R e et e e 1aRs e e e ek e et e e asE e e e e san e e e e e s ne e e e s b et e e ssnr e e e ssre e e e nenees 35
ENGINE ASSEMBLY FXBOL ...ttt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e s e et e e e e e et e et e e e e e s bR e e et e e e e e s s e e e et e e e e e s e snner e e e e e e e nasnnnr e e e e e e s nannnnnneeas 37
ENGINE ASSEMBLY FXT30 ... ittiiiitiieiiiiie ettt sttt e st et e s et e o1 s e e ook et e e 4 e mE et a4 4a R et e oo b e et e e e aE et e e san e e e e e s n et e e s b e e e e stn e e e esne e e e nene s 39
ENGINE ASSEMBLY FRT730 ... it ittiittie ettt ettt oo e ettt e e e e e et e et e e e e e et e et e e e e e s e R e e et e e e e e s st ree et e e e e e s e sne e r et e e e e e nasnnereeeeeeenannnrnneeas 41
FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBAGCK ....cc ittt ettt et e e e ettt e e e e e et e et e e e e e et e et e e e e e e aa b e e e et e e e e e s e s s re et e e e e e easnner e e e e e e e nannnrneeees 43
FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBAGCK = CA .o r e e st e e e e s s s bbb et e e e e e s s e bbb e e e e e e e s s s nnnaeee s 45
FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK XLIMAXX .. ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt a sttt e s aab et a4 b e e e ek et e e aa b et e e s b et e e aas b et e e nan e e e e anbb e e e enbeeeenanees 47
FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK XL/MAXX = CA . ittt ettt sttt ekttt e e s e e e et et e s s et e e st e e e sene e e s nenees 49
HYDRO ASSEMBLY .ttt ettt ettt ettt e e oo e e et e e e e e et ettt e e oo e e e e R e et e e e e e e e R e e et e e e e e e e R R e et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e n e s 51
ROPS ASSEMBLY oo oo e oo e e s e s bbb e oo oo s e s E b b e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s e e e e e e r e e e e 53
DIAMONDBACK BATTERY GROUP ... r e e e s e e e e e s et e e e e e s s a b e e s e e e s s nnaaee s 54
DIAMONDBACK XL BATTERY GROUP ...ttt e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e s et b e et e e e e e e e snr e e e et eeesnannnnneeeas 56
DIAMONDBACK MAXX BATTERY GROUP ....ooiiii e a s 58
DIAMONDBACK XE BATTERY GROWUP ...ttt ettt e et ettt e e e 4okttt e e e e s e b e e et e e e e s e e e e e et e e e e e e sneeree e e e e e aannnrneees 60
DIAMONDBACK WIRING HARNESS ... .o e e e e e e e st e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s e n e e e e e e s s nnnneeeas 62
DIAMONDBACK XL WIRING HARNESS ... oottt e oo ettt e e e 4okttt e e e e ook e et e e e e e s e b n et e e e e e s e snr e e eeeeeeeaannnrnneeas 63
DIAMONDBACK MAXX WIRING HARNESS ... e e et e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s e nnnaeee s 64
DIAMONDBACK XE WIRING HARNESS ...t r e e e e e e e e e e e s s nnnaeee s 65
DECAL GROUP ..ottt ettt oo 4ottt et 4o ettt e e e a2 e s s e e et e e 4424 e ek R e et e e e e e ook R e e et e e e e 44 e b Eee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s nn e et e e e e na e s 66



&

W#&RLDLAWN
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES
FITS MODELS:
WYDB48FR691V32
WYDB48FR691V32CA
MULCH KIT:
461025 48” MULCH KIT
GRASS CATCHER ASSEMBLY
5101305 48” GRASS CATCHER W/WEIGHTS
632078 48” BLOWER
632093 48” COLLECTION TUBE
FITS MODELS:
WYDB52FR691V32 WYDB52FS691V34 WYDB52FX691V34
WYDB52FR691V32CA  WYDB52FS691V34CA  WYDB52FX691V34CA
WYDB52CT810V34 WYDB52FX691V34E
WYDB52CT810V34CA  WYDB52FX730V34ECA
MULCH KIT:
451004 52” MULCH KIT
GRASS CATCHER ASSEMBLY:
5101305 52” GRASS CATCHER W/WEIGHTS
632074 52” BLOWER
542119 52” COLLECTION TUBE
FITS MODELS:
WYDB60FR730V32
WYDBG60FS691V34
WYDB60FS691V34CA
WYDBG60FX691V34
WYDB60FX691V34CA
WYDBG60FX730V34E
WYDB60FX730V34ECA
MULCH KIT:
631027 60” MULCH KIT
GRASS CATCHER ASSEMBLY:
632086 60” GRASS CATCHER W/WEIGHTS
632081 60” BLOWER
542120 60” COLLECTION TUBE



&

W#&RLDLAWN
48” CASTER ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 632068 ASM, BLK WHEEL COMPLETE 13 X 5.0-6 PNEUMATIC
2 453389 DECAL, FRONT TIRE PRESSURE
3 5202039 TIRE, 13 X 5.0-6 PNEUMATIC
4 111009 ZERK, 45° 1/4-28
5 5202038 TUBE, AXLE
6 5202037 BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER
7 5202026 CAP, DUST
8 5202035 BUSHING .78

633295 BUSHING .53
9 5202036 SEAL, LIP
10 B6182-12 NUT, NYLOC M12
11 5202150 CASTER WHEEL YOKE
12 5202029 SCREW, HH CAP M12 X 185




52” — 60” CASTER ASSEMBLY

&

W#&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 632041 ASM, BLK WHEEL COMPLETE W/BEARINGS
2 453389 DECAL, FRONT TIRE PRESSURE
3 542007 TIRE, 13 X 6.5-6 PNEUMATIC
4 111009 ZERK, 45° 1/4-28
5 543230 TUBE, AXLE
6 5202037 BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER
7 5202036 SEAL, LIP
8 5202035 BUSHING .78

633295 BUSHING .53
9 5202026 CAP, DUST
10 B6182-12 NUT, NYLOC M12
11 542011-2 WLD, CASTER FORK 6.5, RED
12 543189 BOLT, M12 X 225 MM




&

W#&RLDLAWN

FRAME ASSEMBLY




&

W#&RLDLAWN
FRAME ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 B13871-B32528 SEAL (F) 32 X52 X 8
2 B297-30205 BEARING 30205
3 B6182-20 NUT, NYLOC M20
4 5202009 DUST CAP
5 B1972-A40 WASHER, SPRING DISC A40
6 363201 FUEL TANK PAD
7 FOR REFERENCE ONLY DECAL, SERIAL PLATE WL
8 543433 DECAL, FUEL VALVE
9 633120 RAMP, SEAT LATCH
10 543401 DECAL, OPERATOR SAFETY
11 B823-516 SCREW M5 X 16
12 523034 BRAKE SWITCH (NON-XL MODEL)
2808005 BRAKE SWITCH (XL & MAXX MODELS)
13 633011-1 PLATE, FOOT, BLK
14 5208103 NUT RACK
15 633239 KNOB, 3-PRONGED W/STUD
16 633230 DECAL, DIAMONDBACK
633222 DECAL, DIAMONDBACK XL
633231 DECAL, DIAMONDBACK MAXX
633276 DECAL, DIAMONDBACK XE
17 632055 ASM, SEAT CONSOLE W/DECALS
18 8324 DECAL, MOTION CONTROL
19 543391 DECAL, PARK BRAKE
20 543380 DECAL, BEATRICE
21 5203045 COVER
22 B5783-820 SCREW, HH TAP M8 X 20
23 633235-1 SHIELD, MUFFLER HEAT
24 B5787-820 SCREW, HH FLANGE M8 X 20
25 5002022 SPRING
26 453382 GROMMET, RUBBER 1-5/16” I.D.
27 543383 DECAL, WORLDLAWN COLOR
28 8318 DECAL, MUFFLER, TEMP
29 632057 ASM, REAR GUARD W/DECAL
30 B5787-1080 SCREW, FLANGE HEAD M10 X 80
31 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
32 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
33 B5787-825 SCREW, HH FLANGE M8 X 25
34 633234-1 STRAP, MUFFLER GUARD
35 5002030 RUBBER BUSHING
36 543396 DECAL, HYDRO RESERVOIR
37 632036 ASM, CLUTCH STOP
38 B801-8110 BOLT, CARRIAGE SN M8 X 110
39 633118 SPACER, TUBE
40 5203408 WASHER

10




&

W#&RLDLAWN
FRAME ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
41 5203411 CLUTCH STOP STRAP
42 5203409 SPACER/BUSHING
43 B6182-8 NUT, NYLOC M8
44 B97.1-8 WASHER 8
45 B5783-835 BOLT, M8 X 35
46 5203410 RUBBER RING 17
47 632024 ASM, BASIC PS FRAME
48 B5787-1240 SCREW, HH FLANGED M12 X 40
49 453288 BUSHING
50 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
51 633010-2 FRONT STRUT PLATE — RED
52 B1152-6 GREASE FITTING M6
53 633236 DECAL, WORLDLAWN 21” W/GRN
54 633258-1 WEIGHT, REAR — STANDARD ON 60”
55 B5787-1030 SCREW, HH FLANGE M10x30 — STANDARD ON 60”
56*1 B801-1055 BOLT, CARRIAGE SN M10 X 55
57*1 393070 DRIVE IDLER BUSHING
58+*1 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
59%2 653106 SPACER

*1 NEW SPRING ANCHOR CONSISTING OF (1) B801-1055; (1) 393070 & (1) B6182-10 USED ON
UNITS WITH SERIAL NUMBER 6263 - TBD

*2 SPACER USED ON UNITS WITH SERIAL NUMBER 6263-TBD

11




&

W#&RLDLAWN

MOTION CONTROL ASSEMBLY

12



&

W#&RLDLAWN

MOTION CONTROL ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 104256 5/16-18 HEX NYLOC NUT
2 583415 DAMPENER/CONTROL
3 632009 ASM, MOTION CONTROL LH
4 632010 ASM, MOTION CONTROL RH
5 632028 ASM, DRIVE LEVER LH W/GRIP
6 632029 ASM, DRIVE LEVER RH W/GRIP
543156 GRIP, MOTION CONTROL LEVER
7 632030 ASM, HYDRO LINKAGE
8 633042 SPACER
9 823221 10MM BALL STUD
10 5002111 OPERATING SHAFT
11 B1972-A22.5-2 WASHER, SPRING DISC A22.5 OD
12 B5783-830 SCREW, HH TAP M8x30
13 B5783-840 SCREW, HH TAP M8 X 40
14 B5783-1025 SCREW, HH TAP M10x25
15 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
16 543152 WASHER, PLASTIC
17 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
18 633025 MOTION CONTROL ARM
19 353048 SEAT SWITCH
20 543154 BUSHING, MOTION CONTROL
21 632011 WLD, MOTION CONTROL, LH
632012 WLD, MOTION CONTROL, RH
22 B5782-1050 BOLT 10X50
23 5205017 ROD END, SPHERICAL M8 LH SILBJKS8S
24 5205003 SPRING, COMPRESSION
25 B61/71-8L NUT M8X1 (LH)
26 633088 ROD
27 B6171-8 NUT M8
28 5205016 ROD END, SPHERICAL M8 RH SIBJKS8S

13




&

W#&RLDLAWN

SEAT ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 543373 SEAT
2 463444 DECAL, WORLDLAWN LG W/GRN
3 B5782-10100 BOLT M10X100
4 632018 WLD, SEAT LATCH
5 633050 STRAP, BRAKE LEVER
6 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
7 S262008 RETURN SPRING
8 B97.1-6 WASHER 6
9 B5787-612 SCREW, FLANGED HH M6 X 12
10 104256 5/16-18 HEX NYLOC NUT
11 543397 DECAL, BATTERY WARNING
12 633111 ROD, SEAT
13 363165 HAIRPIN COTTER
14 B97.1-10 WASHER, FLAT M10
15 632056 ASM, SEAT PAN W/DECAL
16 543440 BACK, SEAT
17 593097 ARM REST PAD - MOLDED
18 543439 CUSHION, SEAT
19 543438 KIT, SEAT TRACK 4"
20 543004 KIT, SEAT BELT, RETRACTABLE
21 353048 SEAT SWITCH
22 105258 5/16 STD FLAT WASHER

14




&

W#&RLDLAWN

48” REAR TIRE ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 542073 TIRE, 23 X 9.5-12
2 633148 WHEEL, BLK 12 X 7
3 632067 ASM, BLK WHEEL 23 X 9.5-12
4 453390 DECAL, REAR TIRE PRESSURE
5 103023 1/2-20 X 60 T LUG NUT
6* 353200 WHEEL SPACER - PLATED

* SPACER USED ON UNITS WITH SERIAL NUMBER 2018-10U-05871-TBD

15



&

W#&RLDLAWN

52” — 60” REAR TIRE ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 633226 WHEEL, BLK 12 X 8.5
2 5200011 CARLISLE TURF MATE 23X10.5-12
3 453390 DECAL, REAR TIRE PRESSURE
4 632039 ASM, BLK WHEEL 23 X 10.5-12
5 103023 1/2-20 X 60 T LUG NUT
6* 353200 WHEEL SPACER - PLATED

* SPACER USED ON UNITS WITH SERIAL NUMBER 2018-10U-05871-TBD

16




DECK LIFT ASSEMBLY

17

&

W#&RLDLAWN




W#&RLDLAWN
DECK LIFT ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 423359 FRONT CHAIN (5 LINKS)
2 453288 BUSHING
3 523327 FLOATING IDLER SPRING
4 543207 PIN, HOC
5 633031 LATCH, TRANSPORT
6 633032 SPACER, HOC
7 633106 DECAL, DECK HEIGHT
8 633119 BLOCK, 25MM PIVOT
9 5201083 SPACER
10 2802083B CONNECTING ROD
11 632004-1 WLD, FT CROSS SHAFT - BLK
12 632005-1 WLD, REAR CROSS SHAFT = BLK
13 633027-1 DECK LIFT LINK = BLACK
14 633028-1 PLATE, HOC - BLACK
15 633220-1 PLATE, 25MM PIVOT BLOCK
16 B5782-1060 BOLT 10X60
17 B5782-1245 SCREW, HH M12 X 45
18 B5782-1250 SCREW, HH CAP M12 X 50
19 B5787-1040 SCREW, HH FLANGE M10X40
20 B5787-10100 SCREW, HH FLANGED M10 X 100
21 B6177-12 NUT, FLANGED M12
22 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
23 B6182-12 NUT, NYLOC M12
24 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
25 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
26 B97.1-12 WASHER 12

18




&

W#&RLDLAWN

48” DECK ASSEMBLY

19



/7,
AN

W#&RLDLAWN

48” DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 8304 DECAL, NO STEP
2 8008 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING LG
3 632089 SHIELD, RH DB 48 BELT W/DECALS
4 632088 SHIELD, LH DB 48 BELT W/DECALS
5 4801050 ASM, DISCHARGE CHUTE
6 8307 DECAL, DISCHARGE WARNING
7 105010 3/4” LOCKWASHER
8 104511 3/4-16 UNF REG HEX NUT
9 632061 PULLEY, 48” DECK
10 B6187-10 FLANGED TOPLOCK M10
11 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
12 543212-2 BAFFLE, DOGLEG 48”, RED
13 100294 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HHCS
14 B5783-816 SCREW, HH TAP M8 X 16
15 B97.1-8 WASHER 8
16 8303 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING SM
17 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
18 B5787-1025 SCREW, HH FLANGE M10 X 25
19 363023 DANGER DECAL, HANDS AND FEET
20 2803010 BUSHING/SPACER
21 632034 ASM, DECK IDLER - DETAIL ON PG 26
22 542147 ASM, 150MM FLAT IDLER W/SPACER - DETAIL ON PG 28
23 633301 BUSHING
24 632124 ASM, YOKE
25 633147 BELT, 48 DECK
26 523109 LIFT TENSION SPRING
27 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
28 B6177-12 NUT, FLANGED M12
29 B5782-1245 SCREW, HH M12 X 45
30 543392 DECAL, ANTI-SCALP ROLLER
31 632087 ASM, 48 DB DECK W/DECALS
32 B801-1270 CARRIAGE BOLT M12X70
33 B5782-12120 SCREW, HH M12 X 120
34 543225 ROLLER, ANTI SCALP
35 B801-820 BOLT, CARRIAGE SN M8 X 20
36 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
37 543216-2 BAFFLE, BIRDWING 48, RED
38 100347 5/8-11 X 2 HHCS
39 583108 5/8 SPRING DISC WASHER
40 483103 BLADE, 48”
483049 16.25 MULCHER (WAVY)
41 104257 3/8-16 HEX NYLOC NUT
42 8328 DECAL, 48
43 B801-1060 BOLT, CARRIAGE M10 X 60
44 583106 BLADE SPINDLE ASM — DETAIL ON PG 25
45 633228 DECAL, BELT ROUTING
46 363382 BLADE SPACER
47 B6182-8 NUT, NYLOC M8
48 B5783-835 BOLT M8X35

20




&

W#&RLDLAWN

52” DECK ASSEMBLY

21



W#&RLDLAWN
52” DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 632047 SHIELD, RH DB 52 BELT, W/DECALS
2 104511 3/4-16 UNF REG HEX NUT
3 105010 3/4 LOCKWASHER
4 452073 PULLEY, DECK
5 B5783-816 SCREW, HH TAP M8x16
6 B97.1-8 WASHER 8
7 100294 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HHCS
8 B6187-10 FLANGED TOPLOCK M10
9 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
10 633228 DECAL, BELT ROUTING
11 632034 ASM, DECK IDLER - DETAIL ON PG 26
12 542147 ASM, 150MM FLAT IDLER W/SPACER- DETAIL ON PG 28
13 B6182-8 NUT, NYLOC M8
14 B6177-12 NUT, FLANGED M12
15 633068 BELT, DECK
16 B5782-1245 SCREW, HH M12 X 45
17 632124 ASM, YOKE
18 5207015 IDLER PULLEY SPRING
19 632046 SHIELD, LH DB 52 BELT, W/DECALS
20 632050 ASM, 52 DB DECK W/DECALS
21 B801-1270 CARRIAGE BOLT M12X70
22 B801-820 BOLT, CARRIAGE SN M8X20
23 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
24 B5782-12120 SCREW, HH M12 X 120
25 543046 BAFFLE, BIRDWING LH
26 583108 5/8 SPRING DISC WASHER
27 100347 5/8-11 X 2 HHCS
28 823004 18" HI LIFT BLADE

823353 18" MULCHING BLADE
29 543225 ROLLER, ANTI SCALP
30 B801-1060 BOLT, CARRIAGE M10 X 60
31 104257 3/8-16 HEX NYLOC NUT
32 363382 BLADE SPACER
33 583106 BLADE SPINDLE ASSY - DETAIL ON PG 25
34 543213-2 BAFFLE, DOGLEG 52, RED
35 B5787-1025 SCREW, HH FLANGE M10x25
36 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
37 6001050A ASM, DISCHARGE CHUTE 52/60
38 8304 DECAL, NO STEP
39 8008 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING LG
40 8303 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING SM
41 8307 DECAL, DISCHARGE WARNING
42 363023 DANGER DECAL, HANDS AND FEET
43 8326 DECAL, 52"
44 633228 DECAL, BELT ROUTING
45 B5783-835 BOLT M8X35
46 633301 BUSHING

22




&

W#&RLDLAWN

60” DECK ASSEMBLY

23



/7,
AN

W#&RLDLAWN

60” DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 8304 DECAL, NO STEP
2 8008 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING LG
3 632092 SHIELD, RH DB 60 BELT W/DECALS
4 632091 SHIELD, LH DB 60 BELT W/DECALS
5 633338 BELT, 60 DECK
6 6001050A ASM, DISCHARGE CHUTE 52/60
7 8307 DECAL, DISCHARGE WARNING
8 363023 DANGER DECAL, HANDS AND FEET
9 632034 ASM, DECK IDLER - DETAIL ON PG 26
10 542147 ASM, 150MM FLAT IDLER W/SPACER — DETAIL ON PG 28
11 632044 PULLEY, 60 DB DECK
12 8303 DECAL, CAUTION, GUARDING SM
13 104511 3/4-16 UNF REG HEX NUT
14 105010 3/4 LOCKWASHER
15 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
16 100294 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HHCS
17 B5783-816 SCREW, HH TAP M8 X 16
18 B97.1-8 WASHER 8
19 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
20 2803010 BUSHING/SPACER
21 B6182-8 NUT, NYLOC M8
22 632124 ASM, YOKE
23 B6177-12 NUT, FLANGED M12
24 B5782-1245 SCREW, HH M12 X 45
25 523109 LIFT TENSION SPRING
26 632090 ASM, 60 DB DECK W/DECALS
27 543392 DECAL, ANTI-SCALP ROLLER
28 8327 DECAL, “60”
29 B5782-12120 SCREW, HH M12 X 120
30 B801-1270 CARRIAGE BOLT M12X70
31 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
32 B801-820 BOLT, CARRIAGE SN M8 X 20
33 543225 ROLLER, ANTI SCALP
34 543217-2 BAFFLE, BIRDWING 60, RED
35 100347 5/8-11 X 2 HHCS
36 583108 5/8 SPRING DISC WASHER
37 633335 BLADE, 20.5” HI-LIFT
633340 BLADE, 20.5" MULCH
38 104257 3/8-16 HEX NYLOC NUT
39 5202029 SCREW, HH CAP M12 X 185
40 B801-1060 BOLT, CARRIAGE M10 X 60
41 633228 DECAL, BELT ROUTING
42 363382 BLADE SPACER
43 423023 ROLLER, ANTI SCALP
44 543214-2 BAFFLE, DOGLEG 60, RED
45 B5787-1025 SCREW, HH FLANGE M10 X 25
46 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
47 583106 BLADE SPINDLE ASM = DETAIL ON PG 25
48 B5783-835 BOLT M8X35
49 633301 BUSHING

24




&

W#&RLDLAWN

SPINDLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 363350 BEARING — BLADE SPINDLE
2 583111 SPINDLE HOUSING
3 583112 SPINDLE SHAFT
4 583113 BEARING SPACER TUBE

25




&

W#&RLDLAWN

DECK IDLER ASSEMBLY

26



&

W#&RLDLAWN

DECK IDLER ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
2 B97.1-10 WASHER, FLAT M10
3 B893.1-40 SNAP RING 40
4 462072 ASM, IDLER PULLEY
5 633015 STEPPED SPACER
6 B276-6203RS BEARING 6203-2RS
7 5201077 BUSHING
8 B5782-1080 BOLT M10 X 80
9 463220 SPACER, IDLER PULLEY
10 B61/77-10 NUT, FLANGED M10
11 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
12 B96-12 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M12
13 B801-1075 BOLT, CARRIAGE M10 X 75
14 B6172.1-12 NUT, JAM M12
15 B5787-1260 SCREW, HH FLANGE M12 X 60

27




“0
W#&RLDLAWN
DECK IDLER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 542138 IDLER, FLAT 150MM W/BRG & SNAP RING
2 B276-6303RS BEARING 6303-2RS
3 B893.1-47 SNAP RING 47
4 543450 STAND-OFF, LG IDLER

28




&

W#&RLDLAWN

BRAKE CONTROL GROUP

29



BRAKE CONTROL GROUP

&

W#&RLDLAWN

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 100501 1/4-28 X 1/2 HHCS
2 107264 3/16 X 3/16 X 1-1/4 MACH KEY
3 B61/77-8 NUT, WHIZLOCK M8
4 XSZ756-1-17 HAIR PIN
5 423140 3/41.D. 2 BOLT BEARING
6 632013 WLD, BRAKE SHAFT
7 632015 ASM, BRAKE LEVER
8 543300 GRIP, PARK BRAKE
9 B882B-820 PIN, 8 X 20 CLEVIS
10 B5782-835 BOLT M8X35
11 B5787-1020 SCREW, HH FLANGED M10 X 20
12 B6182-10 NUT, NYLOC M10
13 B6182-8 NUT, NYLOC M8
14 B6183-10 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M10
15 B97.1-8 WASHER 8
16 593114 PARK BRAKE STRAP - PLATED
17 633116 SWIVEL, PARK BRAKE
18 105259 3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER
19 523024 SPRING, COMPRESSION
20 363117 BELT TENSION SPRING
21 463089 ROD, SHORT BRAKE
22 593116 BRAKE SPRING NUT = PLATED
23 463231 SWIVEL, PARK BRAKE ROD
24 104751 5/16-18 HEX JAM NUT
25 523138 3/4” CLAMP COLLAR
26 632019 ASM, BRAKE LINK

30




&

W#&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FR691

31



&

W#&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FR691

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 100293 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 HHCS
2 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
3 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
4 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
5 423069 SPRING DISC - 7/16
6 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
7 633033 MUFFLER, KAWASAKI
8 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
9 633073 CLUTCH, 175LB
10 633099 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 14”
11 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | ENGINE, KAW FR691 (1-1/8" X 108.8MM)
12 753027 SPRING DISC WASHER
13 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
14 483098 MUFFLER GASKET
15 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT. HARNESS
16 343146 90 DEGREE DRAIN -KAW BLK

32




&

W#&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FS691

33



&

W#&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FS691

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 100293 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HHCS
2 483098 MUFFLER GASKET
3 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
4 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
5 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
6 423069 SPRING DISC.- 7/16
7 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
8 633033 MUFFLER, KAWASAKI
9 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
10 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | ENGINE, KAWASAKI FS691
11 633073 CLUTCH, 175LB
12 633099 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 14"
13 753027 SPRING DISC WASHER
14 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
15 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT. HARNESS
16 343146 90 DEGREE DRAIN -KAW BLK

34




ENGINE ASSEMBLY CT810

35

&

W#&RLDLAWN



&

W#&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY CT810

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 483098 MUFFLER GASKET
2 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
3 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
4 363226 5/16 DISC SPRING
5 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
6 423069 SPRING DISC.- 7/16
7 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
8 FOR REFERENCE ONLY ENGINE, BRIGGS 810cc COMM
9 633034 MUFFLER, BRIGGS
10 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
11 633073 CLUTCH, 175 LB
12 633109 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X9
13 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
14 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT. HARNESS
15 B5783-845 BOLT M8 X 45
16 B6183-8 NUT, FLANGED NYLOC M8
1/ 5208033 HARNESS, 810 JUMPER

36




&

W#&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FX691

37



&

W#&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FX691

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 100293 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HHCS
2 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
3 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
4 343146 90 DEGREE DRAIN -KAW BLK
5 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
6 483098 MUFFLER GASKET
7 423069 SPRING DISC. WASHER - 7/16
8 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
9 FOR REFERENCE ONLY ENGINE, KAW FX691V
10 633033 MUFFLER, KAWASAKI
11 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
12 633073 CLUTCH, 175LBS
13 633099 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 14”
14 753027 SPRING DISC WASHER
15 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
16 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT. HARNESS

38




&

W#&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FX730

39



&

W#&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FX730

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 100293 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HHCS
2 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
3 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
4 343146 90 DEGREE DRAIN -KAW BLK
5 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
6 423069 SPRING DISC. WASHER - 7/16
7 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
8 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | ENGINE, KAW FX730V
9 633033 MUFFLER, KAWASAKI
10 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
11 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT, HARNESS
12 633099 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 14"
13 753027 SPRING DISC WASHER
14 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
15 483098 MUFFLER GASKET - 19,21,23,25 KAW
16 633073 CLUTCH, 175LB

40




&

W#&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FR730

41



&

W#&RLDLAWN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY FR730

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 100293 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HHCS
2 100535 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS
3 107258 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 MACH KEY
4 343146 90 DEGREE DRAIN -KAW BLK
5 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
6 423069 SPRING DISC. WASHER - 7/16
7 543003 SHEAVE, PUMP DRIVE
8 633033 MUFFLER, KAWASAKI
9 633038 SPACER, ENGINE
10 603083 CLUTCH ADAPT. HARNESS
11 633099 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 14"
12 FOR REFERENCE ONLY ENGINE, KAW FR730 (1-1/8" X 108.8MM)
13 753027 SPRING DISC WASHER
14 823248 CLUTCH SPACER 9/32
15 633073 CLUTCH, 175LB
16 483098 MUFFLER GASKET

42




&

W&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK




/7,
AN

W&RLDLAWN
FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 632038 |(ASM, BLK FUEL TANKLP - LH
2 543383 |(DECAL, WORLDLAWN COLOR
3 463445 |(DECAL, WORLDLAWN W/GRN
4 100271 |(5/16-18 X3/4 HHCS
5 105005 |(5/16 LOCKWASHER-HEAVY
6 105258 (5/16 STD FLAT WASHER
7 633224 |TANK, BLKFUELLP-LH
8 363412 [GROMMET
9 593370 |VENT, REMOTE
10 632051 (KIT, FUEL GAGE GROMMET
11 5204046 GAUGE, FUEL
12 633102 |HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 29"
13 353223 |HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 22"
14 543362 |HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 36
16 363413 |CAP, FUEL EPA/CARB
17 632037 |(ASM, BLK FUEL TANKLP - RH
17 633223 |TANK, BLK FUEL LP-RH
18 5204045 |[SCREW 10-24 UNC X 1/2"
19 B861.1-5 |INT TOOTH LOCK WASHER M5
20 5204044 [BUSHING
21 634018 |GRP, BASIC CONTROL PANEL
22 533125 |GROMMET, RUBBER
23 583183 |ADAPTER, FUEL
24 633100 |HOSE, FUEL1/4 X 28"
25 603031 |5/8" "P" CLAMP
26 583050 |VALVE, FUEL
27 634084 |KIT, CANISTER
28 5204010 |TEE, HOSE 3/16 ID
29 533159 |(EPA LABEL - XTREME/PROWLER
30 633101 |HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 34"
31 363098 |([CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 ID
32 633104 |(CABLE, CHOKE
33 101039 (#10-24 X5/8 MACH SCREW
34 633103 |(CABLE, THROTTLE
35 104252 [#10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
36 109008 (3/8-24 WHIZLOCK NUT
37 633097-1 | CONSOLE, TANK PROSUMER, BLK
38 633105 |DECAL, CONTROL PANEL
39 423027 |SWITCH, IGNITION
40 4807005 [SWITCH, PTO
41 453417 |METER, MS HOUR
NOT SHOWN | 423413 |KEY, COVERED IGNITION

44



&

W#&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK - CA

45



/7,
AN

W#&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK - CA

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 363413 FUEL CAP - EPA/CARB
2 593370 REMOTE VENT
3 363412 VENT VALVE GROMMET
4 5204046 FUEL GAUGE
5 632051 KIT, FUEL GAGE GROMMET
6 632038 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP - LH
7 632037 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP - RH
8 593457 DECAL, EPA TANK DKA
9 533125 VALVE GROMMET - VITON
10 583183 FUEL TANK ADAPTER
11 463445 DECAL, WORLDLAWN W/GRN
12 105258 5/16 STD FLAT WASHER
13 105005 5/16 LOCKWASHER-HEAVY
14 100271 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS
15 543383 DECAL, WORLDLAWN COLOR
16 5204045 SCREW 10-24 UNC X 1/2"
17 B861.1-5 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER M5
18 5204044 BUSHING
19 633100 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 26"
20 B5783-612 SCREW, HH TAP M6x12
21 633104 CHOKE CABLE
22 453417 METER, MS HOUR
23 423027 IGNITION SWITCH
24 101039 #10-24 X 5/8 MACH SCREW
NOT SHOWN 423413 KEY, COVERED IGNITION
25 4807005 SWITCH, PTO
26 633097-1 CONSOLE, TANK PROSUMER, BLK
27 633105 DECAL, CONTROL PANEL
28 633103 THROTTLE CABLE
29 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
30 109008 3/8-24 WHIZLOCK NUT
31 353223 HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 22"
32 583050 FUEL VALVE
33 603031 DRAIN CLAMP
34 543363 CANISTER, CARBON 680cc
35 5204010 TEE, HOSE 3/16 ID
36 633101 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 33"
37 543361 HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 15
38 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
39 5000130 REDUCER, HOSE 3/16 - 1/4
40 543372 HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 12
41 623414 HOSE, FUEL 1/4" ID X 4"
42 543326 WASHER, SPRING DISC 1/4

46




&

W#&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK XL/MAXX

47



&

W#&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK XL/MAXX

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 463445 DECAL, WORLDLAWN W/GRN
2 105258 5/16 STD FLAT WASHER
3 105005 5/16 LOCKWASHER-HEAVY
4 100271 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS
5 632038 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP - LH
6 632037 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP -RH
7 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D
8 633101 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 33"
9 633102 HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 29"
10 353223 HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 22"
11 633100 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 26"
12 543362 HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 36
13 5204010 TEE, HOSE 3/16 ID
14 583050 FUEL VALVE
15 603031 DRAIN CLAMP
16 632051 KIT, FUEL GAGE GROMMET
17 543383 DECAL, WORLDLAWN COLOR
18 5204045 SCREW 10-24 UNC X 1/2"
19 5204044 BUSHING
20 B861.1-5 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER M5
21 633225 CONSOLE, DIGITAL
22 633104 CHOKE CABLE - KAW
423153 CHOKE CABLE - BRIGGS
23 101039 #10-24 X 5/8 MACH SCREW
24 633124 DECAL, DIGITAL CONSOLE
25 633076-1 CONSOLE, TANK - BLACK
26 633103 THROTTLE CABLE
27 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
28 109008 3/8-24 WHIZLOCK NUT
29 363413 FUEL CAP - EPA/CARB
30 583183 FUEL TANK ADAPTER
31 533125 VALVE GROMMET - VITON
32 593457 DECAL, EPA TANK DKA
33 593370 REMOTE VENT
34 363412 VENT VALVE GROMMET
35 5204046 FUEL GAUGE

48




&

W#&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK XL/MAXX — CA

49



&

W#&RLDLAWN

FUEL ASSEMBLY DIAMONDBACK XL/MAXX - CA

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 463445 DECAL, WORLDLAWN W/GRN
2 105258 5/16 STD FLAT WASHER
3 105005 5/16 LOCKWASHER-HEAVY
4 100271 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS
5 632038 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP - LH
6 543383 DECAL, WORLDLAWN COLOR
7 B5783-612 SCREW, HH TAP M6x12
8 543326 WASHER, SPRING DISC 1/4
9 543372 HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 12
10 623414 HOSE, FUEL 1/4" ID X 4"

11 5000130 REDUCER, HOSE 3/16 - 1/4

12 363098 CLAMP, FUEL LINE 1/4 1D

13 543361 HOSE, VENT 3/16 ID X 15

14 543363 CANISTER, CARBON 680cc

15 633101 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 33"

16 5204010 TEE, HOSE 3/16 ID

17 353223 HOSE, VENT 3/16 X 22"

18 583050 FUEL VALVE

19 603031 DRAIN CLAMP

20 633100 HOSE, FUEL 1/4 X 26"

21 5204044 BUSHING

22 5204045 SCREW 10-24 UNC X 1/2"

23 B861.1-5 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER M5

24 632037 ASM, BLK FUEL TANK LP - RH

25 632051 KIT, FUEL GAGE GROMMET

26 423153 CHOKE CABLE - BRIGGS
633104 CHOKE CABLE - KAW

27 633225 CONSOLE, DIGITAL

28 101039 #10-24 X 5/8 MACH SCREW

29 633124 DECAL, DIGITAL CONSOLE

30 633076-1 CONSOLE, TANK - BLACK

31 633103 THROTTLE CABLE

32 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT

33 109008 3/8-24 WHIZLOCK NUT

34 363413 FUEL CAP - EPA/CARB

35 593370 REMOTE VENT

36 363412 VENT VALVE GROMMET

37 533125 VALVE GROMMET - VITON

38 593457 DECAL, EPA TANK DKA

39 583183 FUEL TANK ADAPTER

40 5204046 FUEL GAUGE

50




&

W#&RLDLAWN

HYDRO ASSEMBLY




&

W#&RLDLAWN
HYDRO ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 453313 BUSHING, STEPPED
2 633302 PULLEY, 03.37 X .75 IDLER
3 543210 HYDRO, ZT 3400 LH
633122 HYDRO, DB ZT 3200 LH
4 543211 HYDRO, ZT 3400 RH
633121 HYDRO DB ZT 3200 RH
5 632017 ASM, HYDRO IDLER W/PULLEY
6 632020 WLD, HYDRO RELEASE RH
7 632021 WLD, HYDRO RELEASE LH
8 633030 HYDRO SPACER
9 633249 ROD, 20MM HYDRO SUPPORT
10 633061 BELT, HYDRO
11 633272 HOSE, EXPANSION TANK
12 633108 SPACER
13 3302190 KNOB, 3-PRONGED W/STUD
14 543520 EXTENSION SPRING
15 6012021 TANK, EXPANSION
16 633066-1 BRACKET, HYDRO TANK LH - BLACK
17 633067-1 BRACKET, HYDRO TANK RH - BLACK
18 B5782-855 HEX HD BOLT M8X55
19 B5782-860 HEX HD BOLT M8X60
20 B5782-870 BOLT M8X70
21 B5782-1270 SCREW, HH M12x70
22 B5782-8120 BOLT, M8 X 120
23 B5787-616 SCREW, HH FLANGE M6X16
24 B5787-820 SCREW, HH FLANGE M8X?20
25 B5787-1055 BOLT M10 X 55
26 B6182-6 NUT, NYLOC M6
27 B6183-8 NUT, NYLOC M8
28 B6183-12 NUT, NYLOC FLANGE M12
29 B96-6 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M6
30 B96-8 WASHER 8
31 B97.1-12 WASHER 12
32 XS756-1-17 HAIR PIN
33 632022 ASM, HYDRO IDLER
34 B276-6203RS BEARING 6203-2RS
35 B893.1-40 SNAP RING 40
36 5201077 BUSHING
37 B5782-845 BOLT M8X45
38 3303034 WASHER 8MM
39 H-52114 FILTER, SPIN-ON 2.6 X 3.0
40 633273 CLAMP, 11/16” WIRE
41 B93-10 SPLIT LOCK WASHERM10

52




&

W#&RLDLAWN

ROPS ASSEMBLY

A

—

e
-~
5
@
@
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 153025 #4 HAIRPIN COTTER
2 100332 SCREW, HH 1/2-13 X 3-1/4
3 632031 ROPS ASM
4 104259 1/2-13 HEX NYLOC NUT
5 543262 PIN, ROPS W/LANYARD
5] 633152 SPRING, DB ROPS
7 100334 1/2-13 X 3-1/2 HHCS
8 104509 1/2-13 REG HEX NUT
9 100049 SCREW, HH TAP 1/2-13 X 3

53




&

W#&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK BATTERY GROUP

54



&

W#&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK BATTERY GROUP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
2 104255 1/4-20 HEX NYLOC NUT
3 109009 #10-24 X 3/4 HHCS
4 109012 1/4 WING NUT
5 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | BATTERY 12V - U1 280CCA
6 423172 BATTERY HOLD DOWN ROD - PLATED
7 422150 STARTER RELAY W/TERMINALS
8 543330 CABLE, BATTERY NEGATIVE
9 583351 RELAY
10 583423 TIME DELAY MODULE
11 823199 BATTERY BOOT
12 2808106 CABLE, BATTERY POS
13 2808107 COVER
14 4807105 POSITIVE POLE CABLE-BATTERY
15 453419-1 BATTERY HOLD DOWN - BLACK
16 B5783-620 SCREW, HH TAP M6 X 20
17 B5787-616 SCREW, HH FLANGE M6 X 16
18 B6182-6 NUT, NYLOC M6
19 B6183.1-6 FLANGED LOCKNUT M6
20 B96-6 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M6
NOT SHOWN | 633098 WIRE HARNESS SEE PG 56 FOR DETAIL

55




&

W#&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK XL BATTERY GROUP

56



&

W#&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK XL BATTERY GROUP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
2 104255 1/4-20 HEX NYLOC NUT
3 109009 #10-24 X 3/4 HHCS
4 109012 1/4 WING NUT
5 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | BATTERY 12V — U1 280 CCA
6 423172 BATTERY HOLD DOWN ROD - PLATED
7 422150 STARTER RELAY — WP W/TERMINALS
8 543330 CABLE, BATTERY NEGATIVE
9 823199 BATTERY BOOT
10 2808106 CABLE, BATTERY POS
11 2808107 COVER
12 4807105 POSITIVE POLE CABLE = BATTERY
13 453419-1 BATTERY HOLD DOWN - BLACK
14 B5783-620 SCREW, HH TAP M6 X 20
15 B5787-616 SCREW, HH FLANGE M6 X 16
16 B6182-6 NUT, NYLOC M6
17 B6183.1-6 FLANGED LOCKNUT M6
18 B96-6 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M6
NOT SHOWN | 633221 XL HARNESS, MF CONTROL PANEL DETAIL ON PG 57

57




W#&RLDLAWN
DIAMONDBACK MAXX BATTERY GROUP

(®) 0@@ 13)

58



&

W#&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK MAXX BATTERY GROUP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
2 104255 1/4-20 HEX NYLOC NUT
3 109009 #10-24 X 3/4 HHCS
4 109012 1/4 WING NUT
5 363222 PLASTIC TIE
6 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | BATTERY 12V - U1 280 CCA
I 423172 BATTERY HOLD DOWN ROD - PLATED
8 543330 CABLE, BATTERY NEGATIVE
9 633251 HARNESS, FX691 DIGITAL PANEL — DETAIL PG 58
10 823199 BATTERY BOOT
11 2808107 COVER
12 4807105 POSITIVE POLE CABLE-BATTERY
13 453419-1 BATTERY HOLD DOWN - BLACK
14 B5783-620 SCREW, HH TAP M6x20
15 B6182-6 NUT, NYLOC M6
16 B96-6 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M6

59




&

W#&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK XE BATTERY GROUP

60



&

W#&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK XE BATTERY GROUP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 104252 #10-24 HEX NYLOC NUT
2 104255 1/4-20 HEX NYLOC NUT
3 109009 #10-24 X 3/4 HHCS
4 109012 1/4 WING NUT
5 363222 PLASTIC TIE
6 FOR REFERENCE ONLY | BATTERY 12V
7 423172 BATTERY HOLD DOWN ROD - PLATED
8 543330 CABLE, BATTERY NEGATIVE
9 583351 RELAY
10 583423 TIME DELAY MODULE
11 633274 — NOT SHOWN HARNESS, BASIC FX SEE PG 63 FOR DETAIL
12 823199 BATTERY BOOT
13 2808107 COVER
14 4807105 POSITIVE POLE CABLE-BATTERY
15 453419-1 BATTERY HOLD DOWN - BLACK
16 B5783-620 SCREW, HH TAP M6x20
17 B6182-6 NUT, NYLOC M6
18 B96-6 WASHER, FLAT LARGE M6

61




W#&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK WIRING HARNESS

TMILA (3015 JUIMY WYY WOHJ Uy

NOILISDd Nid MOHS LVHL 50N7d Q3TOH ONY SONISNOH TV S
“HO QITIVLSHI ONIIE YWY AJHL
IMIK 40 390Y9 IHL OL 03Z1S 36 OL FHV STYKIKYIL 11V °F
“ISIMYIHIO SHOHS ON1G0I LINDHTI SSIINN AILITINNOD
ATT¥DINOHLD3TI 38 LSOW SIHIM QIHOT0D IHIT TV "€
“SNOILYI14133dS ONI¥IINIONT DAAY/YNHN
43d 38 OL 34y NOILDNWINOD ONV STVNIWMIL “3¥IM TV "2
ISTMYIHIO QILON SSITNN “¥9 &1 S1 Jyim 1Y |
15310
9052164
STYN I HY3L ZEPEL6TH ; N
8Y0LLEZH 2-91502¢ -2 2050702 14 q¥viYd ‘AH03 HOLIAS HaLn19 e
u__ciﬁmﬁ__ﬂn_z L oﬂﬁ N QuvHIYd "NNDD HILIMS NOILIN9I "WYIL IIHIS CSHI uB/I o
__ N 2152168 §313W 4NOH WHIL ONIY ,91/S
QIONIT08 HILUYLS + ¥1730 | INTONI OL ONNGYD
= I 1504 = 300K 1134V ) J
mmiE 384 A,_vn:z S o = _
— —
FlE Yo = UL 2 | [Ex
— = -
Qw ol S £rEY-00218 £ N2 | = [2[®
3 = QUYHIVd = = [ |Z|=
= gl Iz W018 3SN3 , Qm g =R Bl = | G RETC I o
-l = - z
Y J[T0Y B B E 2 e s
= > == - m -
Yo 81 WovIa I—l— |2 |~ = = o
Lr ' AL ULy e e L e—— m purt o
Lr WL _“. ol P | Py T TV e e m ||u.
2 = B 5 e \EEERIEEIEN
v -2 ~ IAAAR = A VO Pl 3018 11 ]
= [5= = Al 1% 1 Vo 91 Wovid | £98V862¢
WG ¥95Z5964 S ] ST TTTTYY Y Y Y = [ELERLE]
¥1134Q — == —nl— N — = HALNTD
HILIMS - Ll — Al E
WHININ HY @ ¥o ¥l 03y ®
. = Y ¥9 9l Ez:_._mu\ T
! Tammn Pt Py LLr L et Pt n_um____u_._n_m ._.._ W o “
Ve T - g N G TSR PR TE L
fwe]
5
=
=
2 ®
(5
Z-807025- 54 10001-F- 124 G-£619¢-28 A0 0 "AINDT Y0
Y9525 964 H9 ¥9526964 dHY gtd dny HO95 1 -81 ONW# 1409 1-8 1 9NNE
¥1130 Y1130 CWHIL 3JTWRIS NI uv/ AV13Y A¥130 TYNIWYIL ONIY O1/5 He He
HOLIMS 1V13 HOLIMS I04VHD INIONI QI0NI10S YILHVIS TN INIONT QIONIT0S 1INJ INION]

TVYLNIN HT

62



W#&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK XL WIRING HARNESS

“RIA 13015 JYIMD HVIY WOHS Tyv

NOIL1SOd NId ROHS L¥HL SO07d QI0T0W ONY SONISNCH 1Y "6
NG QITIVLISNT ONI3E JUY AJHL

4% 40 3190¥9 IHL OL Q3215 39 QL 34Y STI¥YNIWHIL 17V "¢
“ISTRYIHLO SMOHS ONIQ0D LINJYIY SSITNA QILIINNQD

ATIVIINOHLDATT 39 LSOK SI4IA QIH0T02 IWIT TI¥ "€
CENQILYD1A1034S ONIYIINIONT DAQY/WHNN

43d 38 OL 3HY NOILINULINGD QNY STYNIWMIL "3HIM TV "2

ISIMYIHLO QILON SSIIND YD 21 S1 JHIM um“hmb

AINDT HO SkEE-10-6E%

Z-91502€-24 ﬁv 0 G ._zm_ﬁ:ﬁ%&.__,muzu
dhy A0 0
17159628 "RU3L ONIY 491758 fne— g gl WHIL ONIY L O1/CE
JSanow Il QIOKIT0S ¥3Luvis + mm_ A0 40 1109 91900 INIONT 01 QNNO¥D
vye Wyvd 1504 N
? dn¥ —® 4 iaPhE LNALNO VHLX3 @
= 0 212 504 [ Fm m [ ) o
o o _ = .ﬂ|n
< 2 mw%z_“_‘.ﬁ%,_ﬂ; == @% s s 8 B—Vel s = =
= %018 3504 22/ B S TR g -
m = -
m x
T [0 00 Il e I O O I =
o ~ = o
|- ) 2 o m o
TETRCET] et P Ll _,_ -
i NEO 11 N Pt \ o
¥Z Nld— i g T WTRETNE J- IH_
i = ¥9 81 30v10 ¥9 1 Wovia 3 D
N = —) J- £00rB6Z4
8 ¥9526064 - - ﬁ_zxu,mz:ﬁqum
Y1130 A b P - =
HILIMS = 2 |l= |5 =
WYLNIN HY = |= e T = |- =
— — — — =]
- —
o |z R 2 = |3
= — — = =
M - < < - H
= |= - o=
oy
m -
=
<
2-807026-C# §-E619€-2% "AINDI YO TAINDI HO
Y9525 064 4E ¥9CZC861 dHy dny Q95 | -1 INKE 140951-319KN4
¥113d Y1130 "KYIL JI9HIS CSNI Lbs1 TYNIAHIL ONIH L91/EQ HE WE
HOLINS 1¥3S HOLIHS I5HVHD IHIOK3 QI0NIT0S ¥I1UYLS TU% INIONT  QIONII0S 1304 INIONI

TYHLNIN HT

63



W#&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK MAXX WIRING HARNESS

THITA (3015 FHIM) HVIH WOUT TWY

NOILISOd Nid MOHS L¥HL S9N7Td Q30T0W ONY SONISNOH 1% °S

‘NG QITTYLENT ON138 JHY AIHL

JHIM 40 39n¥9 3HL 01 03718 39 OL 3WY STYNIWYIL 1Y ¥

"ISIMUIHLO SMOHS ONIQOD LINJHID SSITHN JILDINNOD
ATI¥IINOHL33TT 28 LSNW S3IHIM Q340003 W17 1Y €
"SHOTLYD1 413345 ONTHIINTONI DAQY/ VKN
434 30 OL I¥v NOILDINYLINGD ONY STHNIWYIL “J¥Im 1y “2
IS IMYIHLG QILON SSITNN YD 81 SI IHIM 109
-S3LON
AINGT 4O SPEL-10-BEH
Nid ¥ X3T0W

2-916026-2% @ 3]
dHlY T3NYd TOHLNGD
WHIL ONIH . 31/5Q TP (= =) NS _
171co6zE QIONII0S HILNYLS 3 oo WaIL ONIY 91759
awvivd (][] 0O AI003 80 1403191 onws  INISNI OL ONNOHO
IHYHE HHYd T Isnd e _In_ a WE
diY Jr HE O LNdLno vuLx]
- 02 = R —3 e G , \
= |
Bl O3 o
= 2 CFEr-00214 —|= dHy = -
= = QHYHIY A o~ 07 Y m m CIELENSN = =
= ¥5078 3504 2|= TRETRERSN - ~
}— [a] = — =
= — = = =
o o
. e i w oy Wu = <
= >
¥9 21 34 ,nn @
[ [T T h i I [ 2
¥2 HId 2l Nid YRR - r_ﬂ_
i = Yo 41 HI¥18 [FIIERAL h D
v = - £HOYOEZH
=
s - QUVH IV
Ke ﬂwm_wmwm r——r W = o m HILNTY
HILI#S @ - E
TYHLAIN HY = |= = = =4
= |5 o
~ |- 2
“ “ ~— Lot o
= = - - =
-l o @ -
= = 2 |z \f
@ [TKINE R b
B £ |wubig t:m - M ulg
r= = yuo|g - g uiyg
i Y COQ\F lotonbay sBopjop - p Uiy
plrousjeg jang - £ uiyg
_m_ [y surbuy - 2 vy
que|g - | uig
¥95¢5964 PRI TY: D.vgmmwv._g
Y1134 Y1734 INIONT
HILIAS 1¥3S HILIAS

IWHLN3N H1

64



W#&RLDLAWN

DIAMONDBACK XE WIRING HARNESS

TRITA (3015 3HIM) HV3H WOHA JHY

HOILISOd NId MOHS L¥HL S804 03070M GNY SONISNOH 1Y °§
WO QITIVLSHI ON139 FdY A3HL

JHIM 40 39nvD 3HL 0L 03715 38 OL 4y STYNIW43IL 11y “F
TISIMEIHLO SMOHS ONIQOD LINJHID SSITHN QILIINKOD

ATT¥2INOYLI3TI 39 LSNW S3¥IM AIHOT0D IWiT 1Tv "€

CSNOTLYD A1234S ONITHIINIONT DAEY/YHAN

Yid 38 OL J4¥ NOILLINHLINOD dNV ST¥NIWHIL “J4im 11v "2

IS IMYIHLO QILON SSITINN "¥D 81 SI JdIM 17% I

z

*53l0
grOLLEZE wmmu_uwﬁ Ngmx_.%zhuwm% wmmmm_, 2-807025-¢4
. FOZIE . AWy
JSaiovd Eror-00eit QY "NHOD HOLIMS NOILINOI NHOD HOLINS HOLNTO g1 39vm33 “sn1 s
¥3078 1SN 4 i {Nm%umg;“# —_— —— HILIN HNOH _.mﬁwzw_zﬁ %ZT%_%
E1CH 3804 IINAOK ALIIVS B [ 2 (]
| - snd dWY 1 3 = ]
ol I ER CEICIEC)C] 2 |-/ e
= gl Blz =
£ = == & slsl= 1212 |- SE * i ETRCE §
=g slzlz |« (2 = |z ul
° E = ° == oo e = m = = o
S ] -3 b b =
= — = B
70 91 LHM/ N8 > YYY 1Y il bl 2
Lr \ LU 21z o
o W) m P LN " VL Ve P e 1 P P 1 e Fa— ﬂ
=z - = EEIREAER _JH_
. 25 e AR LS A S m@ +J Wyl ey ) D
= ] I e e e fal et e \ ~ |
ES i w ~ v9 91 W10 3 ETE
B ¥8525964 S 4 B . AR Y RAAAE )\ ECEIET A AR
"IREL — =|= ™ —— ] ! \ Ur
HILING - =
TRHIN3N HY 2 o s — 4
W W
[.|f\|f] WLy -
¢ Y 7434/3n18 L1 T T ) G A G A R ¢ 034/3118 11 = =
T 7 3me i [~ Y 1S %0¥18703 ,ﬁom =
d ¥ 91 ILIHM = paa} <
i e -
=1 I
Bed) 8
Ya52596 4 WH YO57C96H = 2-91G02¢€-24
¥1130 'TRET 10001 -¥- 394 10001 -F- 424 0-¥0L0FF- 14 dHY
HOLIMS L¥3S HILI#S 194 14 dny WHIL ONIH W31/6

TPYININ 1] A¥I3Y 18Y1S AY13Y A¥734 INI9NT QIONITOS YILYVLS +

65



DECAL GROUP

543433

LH TANK

OFF =—o

RH TANK

A CAUTION

MUFFLER AND SHELDS
MAY EXCEED 156°F

8318

ENGAGE

RELEASE 1)
543391

MULCH KIT M PLACE. DO NOT
REMONE GRASS CATCHER UNTL
BLADES HAVE STOPPED )

8307

ANTI-SCALP ROLLER
ADJUSTMENT

Y‘-‘.\\urrm-; HEIGHT

gEEEEE
T

FOR MAKINUM FLOTATION, RCLULERS RAY BE
FOEMOKED LWVER, BUT MUST NMEIKTAIR A
WINIAUN OF 14" GROUKD CLEARSNTE HEVER
FOEM O THE ROLLERS TO EUFPORT THE
WITHER DECH.

5433092

&

W#&RLDLAWN

MOTISHN
COMTROL

B324

A WAHHIHE

66



W#&RLDLAWN
DECAL GROUP

‘-
1
| |
|

::i

).
® ©

633124
48" 633147
B2- 833068
B0~ 833338
BT
633106
633228

543401

WeSRLDLAWN

453445

LDLAWIN

463444

DL AWIN

633236

67



&

W#&RLDLAWN'
DECAL GROUP

48 52 60

8328 8326 8327

4 '

&

A

543383 kW‘“ RLDLAWN {EJ

543379

%ﬂ

633230

ﬂ%

633222

e B

633231

-

633276

633306

68



69

&

W#&RLDLAWN



70

&

W#&RLDLAWN



71

&

W#&RLDLAWN



Wi RLDLAWN"

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED DIAMONDBACK PARTS MANUAL
CONTENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE 933277 202103

SUPERSEDES 202102A





